] 3 ] 2

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.
FOR P8 ID MONOCHROMATIC PHOTON SHUTTER 1

LOCATION: 31.50 m FROM APS ID STRAIGHT SECTION CENTER
OPTICAL APERTURE AREA: 10 mm (H) x 80 mm (V)

1
i 2 NOTES:
3. HORIZONTAL MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE: 0.32 mrad 1. THIS IS A UHV ASSEMBLY, KEEP THE
24 4 VERTICAL MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE: 2.54 mrad UHV PARTS CLEAN DURING ASSEMBLY
o CLOSING TE 1 set AND WRAP UP FOR UHV PACKING
6. BASE FLANGE O.D.: 8 inch WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.
(439 [111.5)) 8X DRILL & REAM AFTER ASSEMBLY 7. FEEDTHROUGH FLANGE O.D.: 4.5 inch
8. MASK INCIDENCE ANGLE: 90 degree 2. DEVICE SHALL BE LEAK TESTED
1 T 9. MASK MATERIAL: HEAVY METAL (TUNGSTEN) USING A MASS SPECTROMETER WITH
0. WATER COOLING: CONVENTIONAL AIR COOLING WITH RADIATOR
N ITY FOR H
1. ACTUATOR: PNEUMATIC MINIMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HELIUM
! END POINT REPRODUCIBILITY: .05 mm OF 2X 1010 STANDARD CCISEC PER
12. DAMPER: PNEUMATIC LEAK METER DIVISION, SUCH AS
1 13, HEAVY METAL SIZE: 35.6 mm (H) x 120 mm (V) x 65 mm (L)
14, VACUUM: UHV COMPATIBLE ALCATEL ASM-L10TCL
I 15 MAXIMUM TOTAL POWER: 10 W VARIAN NCR 925 OR 936
16. DEVICE FLANGE TO FLANGE LENGTH = 482.6
mm VEECO MS-9, MS-90 OR MS-18
1 DuPONT CEC 24-1208
CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR
SENSITIVITY SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST
(9.252 [235.0)) - f 1 PRIOR TO TESTING.
FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING
I —— THE CHAMBER (BAGGING) WITH HELIUM. THE
e CHAMBER WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION
1 T IN THE MOST SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK
- DETECTOR IS SENSED WITHIN 1 MIN.
I e o a0 PR L 3 ALL DIMENSIONS WITH _ ARE MILLIMETERS
1 1 A e e
PP S0, (P, EIT e 4 ALL DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS, EITHER [] OR ().
. " - IN THIS DRAWING AND SUB'-TIER DRAWINGS ARE
——— FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
1 e SR 5. ALL DRILLED HEAD SCREWS SHALL BE WIRED TO
' e — LOCK IN PLACE.
T -
W, 1 T
L
5 I ,
T
(30.97 [786.63])
31 5/16 - 24 UNC 2B NUT SST
7 30 17420 UNC 28 NUT SsT
29 1/4-20 X 1 1/8" LG SOC. HD. SCREW SST
" 28 1/4 20 X 518" LG, SOC. HD. SCREW ssT
27 28110, X 065 THK. PLAIN WASHER ssT
I B> ] s EXTENSION SPRING ssT
2 1/2- 13X 2" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW. SsT
1 )12 f18
! 24 250 X 5"LG. DOWEL PIN sST
I 7 B e ROISTABLE NETAL CLAVE 5
m 1 22 4406 1.D. X .080 THK. PLAIN WASHER SST
1 - 21 3/8 - 16 X 2 3/4" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW SST
') I 28 )27 15
I" 20 58110, X 125 THK. LOCK WASHER ssT
f 1 5310, X 095 THK. PLAIN WASHER ssT
N 18 172 13 UNC 28 NUT ssT
- 1m0 17 1/2-13X 8 1/2'LG. TIE ROD ssT
J . D 16 | #cLasnw 'SPHERICAL NUT & WASHER STEEL
" STROKE 2
1.220(31.00] SECTION A-A 15 262 1.0, X 062 THK. LOCK WASHER SsT
- | 14 1/4 - 28 X 3" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW SST
3 344 1.0, X .065 THK PLAIN WASHER ssT
18 |19 20 |25 12 5/16 - 24 UNF FLANGE NUT SST
26 11 SST SILVER PLATE[} 5/16 - 24 UNF X 2 1/4" LG. 12 PT. BT. SST SILVER PLATE
1
(5.000 [126.99]) - . (9.000 [228.60)) -}
20 20 ) 15 ; _ 8 23 = = (750[10.05)
) - ~ . 2
T ol
i
A 1 K
* /
N
T ~ : o _—
r 1
1
1 1 i 1
i i
1 { . 1
1 { 1
L - -— — - — — | czsoeess)
- 1
I - 1 { . 1
1 Lt '
1 ! 4 1
- ==
=
s
10 | #0107 COPPER GASKET OFHC COPPER
1 2 Y22 9 | Pa105090908-20000] P8-20 TUNGSTEN BLOCK TUNGSTEN
870.D. ROTATABLE 3 8 P4105090904-220004-0P4 FIRST MONO SHUTTER ASSEMBLY SST
3
1
f 13 19 f(20 5 | Pe2000000 P840 LEFT BRACKET ASSEMBLY 50616 ALUMINOM
s
a e 5 | Pe1000000 P8-40 RIGHT BRACKET ASSEMBLY 50616 ALUMINOM
6 . 4 | Pe-400002-00 PB-20 SAFETY SPRING CLAMP SsT
L 3 | Pe-s00003.00 P6.40 SAFETY SPRING SPACER 5061-T6 ALUMINUM
e = e i ] 2 P8-400002-00 PB-40 SAFETY SPRING BRACKET SST
o — — - — e — e —  — —  — ) ot — e — i —t — — | P8-400001-00 P8-40 BRACKET CLAMP. 6061 ALUMINUM
REF. SOURCE
D CARR LANE MFG. B> vewnstercarr ¢
300 CARR LANE CT. 600 COUNTRY LINE R0 | P8400000-00
P.0. BOX 191970 ELMHURST, IL. 60126-2081 e
ST. LOUIS MISSOURI 63119-2196 TEL :1.708-835.0300 16
MusciA siofo. s 2120
TEL: 1-314-647-6200 FAX: 1-708-834-0427 - e L DR 20
- FAX: 1314-647-5736 20 PB-40 MONO INTEGRAL
SHUTTER ASSEMBLY
i D TENSATOR (NORTH AMERICA) INC
(14750 [374.65) 3805 BUSINESS PARK DR. LOUISVILLE, KY 40213 I - =
TEL: 1:502-962-6464 1 11
FAX: 1-502-962-6410 SEE PARTS LIST HALE ]
| — —— I . |E | P8-400000-00




